
SHOT Classic November 17 & 18, 2011 Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around
Open All Round Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Placing Points Points Placing

Num Name Horse 4th 12 2nd 12 3rd 13 1st 15
21 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 1.0 12.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 13.0 3.0 13.0 45.0 1
1 Pete May  - Zezes Superstar - 4612688 4.0 9.0 3.0 10.0 2.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 41.0 2

80 Laurie Shelton - A Real Chic Magnet - 4554731 2.0 11.0 5.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 4.0 12.0 39.0 3
60 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 3.0 10.0 2.0 11.0 5.0 9.0 11.0 5.0 35.0 4
110 Kelsey Mosby - Watch This Plan - 8.0 5.0 9.0 4.0 3.0 11.0 2.0 14.0 34.0 5
22 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 6.0 7.0 12.0 1.0 4.0 10.0 1.0 15.0 33.0 6
77 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 9.0 4.0 1.0 12.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 6.0 29.0 7
16 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 10.0 3.0 4.0 9.0 9.0 5.0 5.0 11.0 28.0 8
102 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 13.0 1.0 12.0 4.0 17.0 9
57 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 5.0 8.0 10.0 3.0 11.0 3.0 14.0 2.0 16.0 10
109 Dusty Clarke - Tari King Tari - 4040751 11.0 2.0 11.0 2.0 8.0 6.0 13.0 3.0 13.0 11
61 Thomas Hicks - Smoky Starlight - 4225129 12.0 1.0 8.0 5.0 10.0 4.0 15.0 1.0 11.0 12
26 Rusty Johnson - Sonitalenas Royal - 4978834 #N/A #N/A 12.0 2.0 7.0 9.0 0.0
68 Lanham Horne - Peponita Seven - 4673177 #N/A #N/A #N/A 8.0 8.0 0.0
81 Rick Thompson - This Shiners Smokin - 4687768 SCR SCR SCR 9.0 7.0 0.0
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November 17 & 18, 2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered in 
Class 13 TIE BREAKERS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Infor. Horse Name - ID Number
Ext 

Walk 
(1-10)

Trot 
(1-10)

Ext 
Trot 

(1-10)
Lope 
(1-10)

Stop & 
Reverse 

(1-10)
Walk   
(1-10)

Lope 
(1-10)

Ext 
Lope 
(1-10)

Trot    
(1-10)

Back 
(1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

1 12 21 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 82.0

2 11 80 Laurie Shelton - A Real Chic Magnet - 4554731 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 80.0

3 10 60 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 77.0

4 9 1 Pete May  - Zezes Superstar - 4612688 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 70.0

5 8 57 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 70.0

6 7 22 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 8.0 5.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 68.0

7 6 102 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 68.0

8 5 110 Kelsey Mosby - Watch This Plan - 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 66.0

9 4 77 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 6.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 66.0

10 3 16 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 65.0

Open Pleasure SHOT Classic ChampionshipLocation:0
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11 2 109 Dusty Clarke - Tari King Tari - 4040751 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 61.0

12 1 61 Thomas Hicks - Smoky Starlight - 4225129 7.0 4.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 2.0 4.0 7.0 7.0 60.0

SCR 0 81 Rick Thompson - This Shiners Smokin - 4687768
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November 17 & 18, 2011 Judge:

12 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 13 TIE BREAKERS 2 3 1 5 4

Descriptions of Obstacles
Trot 

brush to 
gate

open / 
close 
gate

walk 
bridge

mailbox 
/ log/ 
rope/ 
side 

pass left

rope / 
drag Fig 

8

tree 
tunnel

lope into 
trap

360 / 
back out

Walk 
trees / 

exit

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   
(1-100)

1 12.0 77 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 85.0

2 11.0 60 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 85.0

3 10.0 1 Pete May  - Zezes Superstar - 4612688 8.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 84.0

4 9.0 16 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 10.0 10.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 9.0 10.0 81.0

5 8.0 80 Laurie Shelton - A Real Chic Magnet - 4554731 9.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 6.0 10.0 9.0 81.0

6 7.0 21 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 77.0

7 6.0 102 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 9.0 10.0 6.0 6.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 75.0

8 5.0 61 Thomas Hicks - Smoky Starlight - 4225129 7.0 8.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 7.0 75.0

9 4.0 110 Kelsey Mosby - Watch This Plan - 6.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 73.0

10 3.0 57 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 9.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 66.0

Open Trail SHOT Classic ChampionshipLocation:Earnest Wilson
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11 2.0 109 Dusty Clarke - Tari King Tari - 4040751 5.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 63.0

12 1.0 22 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 4.0 9.0 1.0 1.0 10.0 10.0 4.0 9.0 10.0 58.0

SCR 0.0 81 Rick Thompson - This Shiners Smokin - 4687768
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November 17 & 18, 2011 Judge:

13 Shown 
in Class

Entered 
in Class 14 TIE BREAKERS 1 6 7 3 8 5 2 4

4 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Left 
Rollback

Right 
Rollback

Stop & 
Back

4 Right 
Spins

4 1/4 Left 
Spins

Right 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change

Left 
Circles & 

Lead 
Change

Stop

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total      
(1-80)

1 13 21 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 72.0

2 12 1 Pete May  - Zezes Superstar - 4612688 10.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 70.0

3 11 110 Kelsey Mosby - Watch This Plan - 10.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 67.0

4 10 22 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 62.0

5 9 60 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 58.0

6 8 80 Laurie Shelton - A Real Chic Magnet - 4554731 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 57.0

7 7 77 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 52.0

8 6 109 Dusty Clarke - Tari King Tari - 4040751 8.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 51.0

9 5 16 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 50.0

10 4 61 Thomas Hicks - Smoky Starlight - 4225129 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 3.0 6.0 7.0 48.0

Open Reining

Pattern No.

SHOT Classic ChampionshipLocation:Joe Hayes
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11 3 57 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 8.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 46.0

12 2 26 Rusty Johnson - Sonitalenas Royal - 4978834 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 42.0

13 1 102 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 5.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 37.0

SCR #N/A 81 Rick Thompson - This Shiners Smokin - 4687768
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November 17 & 18, 2011 Judge:

15 Shown in 
Class

Entered in 
Class

15 TIE BREAKERS 1 2 3 4 5 6 5 6

Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 
Position,     
Correct-                       

ness                 
(1-10)

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense           

(1-10)

Control, 
Position,                  
Correct-                       

ness                  
(1-10)                                  

Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense             

(1-10)

CIRCLE                                                           
Control ,            
Position,            
Correct-                 

ness                     
(1-10)                                                   

CIRCLE                        
Degree of 
difficulty, 

amt of 
work done, 
eye appeal, 
cow sense         

(1-10)

ROPE                                             
Rate, 

Position,             
Stop                   

&                   
Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             
Speed, 

Degree of 
difficulty, 

eye appeal, 
cow sense                       

(1-10)
Total           
(1-60)

1 15.0 22 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Rey Jay Boonsmal - 5085917 8 7 8 8 8 9 48

2 14.0 110 Kelsey Mosby - Watch This Plan - 9 8 8 7 7 8 47

3 13.0 21 Mozaun Mc Kibben - Lil Ruf Catalyst - 4827385 8 8 8 7 8 8 47

4 12.0 80 Laurie Shelton - A Real Chic Magnet - 4554731 7 7 8 8 8 8 46

5 11.0 16 Connie Coberly - Cowhouse Foxy Mate - 4683906 8 7 7 9 7 7 45

6 10.0 1 Pete May  - Zezes Superstar - 4612688 7 7 6 8 9 8 45

7 9.0 26 Rusty Johnson - Sonitalenas Royal - 4978834 8 7 7 8 6 7 43

8 8.0 68 Lanham Horne - Peponita Seven - 4673177 7 7 8 7 7 7 43

9 7.0 81 Rick Thompson - This Shiners Smokin - 4687768 7 7 6 8 7 7 42

10 6.0 77 Judy Fortenberry - Big Chex To Gamble - 5144481 8 7 5 6 7 7 40

Open Cowhorse SHOT Classic Championship

Box (1-20) Fence Work         
(1-20) Circle or Rope (1-20)

Chris Jeter Location:
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11 5.0 60 Thomas Hicks - Greyt Socks - 4947803 6 7 6 7 6 7 39

12 4.0 102 Mary King - Twig Talks - 4221696 7 7 4 7 4 4 33

13 3.0 109 Dusty Clarke - Tari King Tari - 4040751 4 5 5 6 7 5 32

14 2.0 57 Ross  Ericsson - Gunnin for Gray Dee - 5073747 7 7 4 3 4 3 28

15 1.0 61 Thomas Hicks - Smoky Starlight - 4225129 6 7 0 0 0 0 13
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